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RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
JOHN PETRELLI, MANAGER 
I 09 E. Church Street, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 3280 I 
( 407) 836-9640 • FAX ( 407) 836-9630 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings (\Q.) c=~ Commissioners An{ yr . 
FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

John Petrelli, CPCU, AIC, ~ 
September 9, 2022 

Approval of Intergovernmental Claims 

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
June 9, 2022 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2021/2022: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION $ 621 ,320.90 
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY $ 184,374.74 
CANCER BENEFIT $ 5,546.20 
TOTAL $ 811 ,241 .84 

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
June 23, 2022 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2021 /2022: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

1 

$ 288,642.47 

$ 86,600.65 
$ 0.00 
$ 375,243.12 
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The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
June 30, 2022 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2021/2022: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

$ 292,606.08 

$ 118,004.03 
$ 0.00 
$ 410,610.11 

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
July 14, 2022 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2021/2022: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

$ 418,353.37 

$ 262,512.19 
$ 0.00 
$ 680,865.56 

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
July 28, 2022 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2021/2022: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

Action Requested : 

$ 264,738.26 

$ 393,753.68 
$ 331.32 
$ 658,823.26 

Ratification of payment of intergovernmental claims of June 9, 2022 , 
June 23, 2022, June 30, 2022, July 14, 2022, and July 28, 2022, totaling 
$2,936,783.89. 
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