

RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION JOHN PETRELLI, MANAGER

109 E. Church Street, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32801 (407) 836-9640 **FAX** (407) 836-9630

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mayor Jerry L. Demings

-AND-

County Commissioners

FROM:

Otobli John Petrelli, CPCU, AIC, ARM

DATE:

September 9, 2022

SUBJECT:

Approval of Intergovernmental Claims

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on June 9, 2022 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2021/2022:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION	\$ 621,320.90
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS	
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY	\$ 184,374.74
CANCER BENEFIT	\$ 5,546.20
TOTAL	\$ 811,241.84

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on June 23, 2022 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2021/2022:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION	\$ 288,642.47
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS	
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY	\$ 86,600.65
CANCER BENEFIT	\$ 0.00
TOTAL	\$ 375,243.12

RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION JOHN PETRELLI, MANAGER

109 E. Church Street, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32801 (407) 836-9640 • FAX (407) 836-9630

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on June 30, 2022 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2021/2022:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION	\$ 292,606.08
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS	
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY	\$ 118,004.03
CANCER BENEFIT	\$ 0.00
TOTAL	\$ 410,610.11

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on July 14, 2022 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2021/2022:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION	\$ 418,353.37
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS	
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY	\$ 262,512.19
CANCER BENEFIT	\$ 0.00
TOTAL	\$ 680,865.56

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on July 28, 2022 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2021/2022:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION	\$ 264,738.26
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS	
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY	\$ 393,753.68
CANCER BENEFIT	\$ 331.32
TOTAL	\$ 658,823.26

Action Requested:

Ratification of payment of intergovernmental claims of June 9, 2022, June 23, 2022, June 30, 2022, July 14, 2022, and July 28, 2022, totaling \$2,936,783.89.